
 
 

Before Single Bench: Hon’ble Member, Shri. Sanjay Kumar   
Date:-04/03/2026   Timing 11 a.m. to 05 p.m.   Lunch break 01.30 to 02.30  

VC Link: https://zoom.us/j/98171391849?pwd=T0ZLWWU3WFdGaVBTSm9sdjhMdWhlUT09 
Meeting ID: 98171391849 & Passcode: 674839 

SR 
No. 

 

Case No Complainant Respondent District Next 
Date/Remarks 

 
1 6770/13/16/2025 MOHAMMAD IBRAHEEM 

K M 
DCP, Zone-3 Mumbai  

2 5189/13/19/2025 Mohhammad Irfan S 
Ahmed 

Supdt. of Police Nashik (R)  

3 6725/13/16/2025 Dinesh Chindarkar 1. Commissioner, BMC 
2. CEO, SRA 

Mumbai  

4 5938/13/33/2025 Nikhil D Nandankar Supdt. of Police Washim  

5 6159/13/22/2025 Adv, Kishan Chaudhari Supdt. of Police Parbhani  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Before Single Bench: Hon’ble Member, Shri. Sanjay Kumar   

Date:-05/03/2026   Timing 11 a.m. to 05 p.m.   Lunch break 01.30 to 02.30  
VC Link: https://zoom.us/j/98171391849?pwd=T0ZLWWU3WFdGaVBTSm9sdjhMdWhlUT09 

Meeting ID: 98171391849 & Passcode: 674839 

SR 
No.  

 

Case No Complainant Respondent District Next 
Date/Remarks 

1 3394/2016 Pradeep G Bhalekar DCP, Zone-12 Mumbai  
 

2 3148/2016 Pooja Yadav & Ors Commissioner, BMC Mumbai  
 

3 3118/13/23/2021 Ketan Subhash Rupanwar  Pune  
 

4 2476/2016 Arun K Dhanawade  Kolhapur  
 

5 3856/2016 Meenaxee Padhy Commissioner, TMC Thane  
 

6 959/13/16/2021 R S Karikala Cholan IGP, Cyber Wing Mumbai  
 

7 6679/13/30/2023 Esabe Saud Mohmed 
Umar Khan 

DCP,  Zone 2, Bhiwandi  
(Hearing at about 3.00.pm.) 

Thane  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Before Single Bench: Hon’ble Member, Shri. Sanjay Kumar   

Date:-09/03/2026   Timing 11 a.m. to 05 p.m.   Lunch break 01.30 to 02.30  
VC Link: https://zoom.us/j/98171391849?pwd=T0ZLWWU3WFdGaVBTSm9sdjhMdWhlUT09 

Meeting ID: 98171391849 & Passcode: 674839 

SR 
No. 

 

Case No Complainant Respondent District Next Date/Remarks 

1 6164/13/16/2025 Adv, Tushar Bhosale 1. Commissioner, BMC 
2. Superintendent, V N 

Desai Hospital. 

Mumbai  

2 6161/13/30/2025 Manohar Hegde & Ors Commissioner of Police Thane  
 

3 6612/13/26/2025 Subhash B Patil & Ors Supdt. of Police Sangli  
 

4 6093/13/16/2024 Sakharam S Jadhav Collector Yavatmal  
 

5 1146/13/23/2020 Rajendra Shankarrao 
Anmal 

ACP, Faraskhana Division Pune City  
 

6 2305/13/3/2020 Vilas Santosh Mardane CEO, ZP Washim  
 

7 2562/13/28/2024 
+ 
2644/13/28/2024 

Ajay Bhan & Sumit 
Nawale  

Supdt. of Police Solapur (R)  
 

8 5658/2012-13 Sudhakar V Shetty DCP, Zone-12 Mumbai For Order 
 

 
 



 
Before Single Bench: Hon’ble Member, Shri. Sanjay Kumar   

Date:-10/03/2026   Timing 11 a.m. to 05 p.m.   Lunch break 01.30 to 02.30  
VC Link: https://zoom.us/j/98171391849?pwd=T0ZLWWU3WFdGaVBTSm9sdjhMdWhlUT09 

Meeting ID: 98171391849 & Passcode: 674839 
SR 
No. 

 

Case No Complainant Respondent District Next Date/Remarks 

1 4873/13/20/2025 Report of the MSHRC 1. The CS, State of 
Maharashtra. 

2. The Addl DGP & IG 
(Prison) 

3. The Supdt. Taloja 
Central Prison, Navi 
Mumbai. 

Mumbai/Pune  

2 7705/13/16/2024-wc Adv, Hitendra Gandhi 1. The DCP, Zone-6 
2. The Collector, 

Mumbai Sub-Urban 
Dist. 

3. District Women & 
Development Officer, 
Mumbai Suburban 
District. 

Mumbai  

3 5400/13/23/2025 Sangita S Sangade The Supdt. of Police Pune (R)  
4 7712/13/4/2024 Iliyas Ahmed Khan The Commissioner of Police Chh. Samhaji 

Nagar 
 

5 7714/13/10/2024 Minabi Shaikh Mustaque The Supdt. of Police Dhule  
6 2518/13/27/2022 Aatmaram Pandurang Patil The Collector Palghar  
7 3139/2017 Dilip K Lohariya 1. The Addl. 

Superintendent Of  
Police   

2. The Superintendent Of 
Police   

Kolhapur  



8 3004/13/37/2021 Atmaram P Patil 1. Sub Divisional 
Magistrate Vasai 
Division. 

2. Commissioner, VVMC  

Palghar  

9 94/13/18/2025-CW 
6455/13/18/2024 

Poojarani Pankaj Gupta 1. The Commissioner, 
Nanded Municipal 
Corporation 

2. The Supdt. of Police 

Nanded For order 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Before Single Bench: Hon’ble Member, Shri. Sanjay Kumar   
Dated 11/03/2026 Timing 11 a.m. to 05 p.m.   Lunch break 02.00 to 02.30  

VC Link: https://zoom.us/j/98171391849?pwd=T0ZLWWU3WFdGaVBTSm9sdjhMdWhlUT09 
Meeting ID: 98171391849 & Passcode: 674839 

 
SR 
No. 

 

Case No Complainant Respondent District Next Date/ Remarks 

1 1308/2014 Vishwanath E 
Kukade 

Supdt. of Police Jalgaon  

2 6299/13/16/2025 Shubham Bajad DCP, Zone-9 Mumbai  
 

3 6352/13/12/2025 Chirag Bhaskar 
Nemade 

Supdt. of Police Jalgaon  

4 7278/13/1/2025 Ganesh D Chavan Supdt. of Police Ahlyanagar  
 

5 6602/13/30/2024 Ravi Kumar Singh Commissioner, TMC Thane  
 

6 2589/13/16/2019 Govindbhai Parmar The Dy. Commissioner Of 
Police Zone - 1 

Mumbai For Order 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Before Single Bench: Hon’ble Member, Shri. Sanjay Kumar   
Date:- 12/03/2026 Timing 11 a.m. to 05 p.m.  Lunch break 01.30 to 02.30  

VC Link: https://zoom.us/j/98171391849?pwd=T0ZLWWU3WFdGaVBTSm9sdjhMdWhlUT09 
Meeting ID: 98171391849 & Passcode: 674839 

Sr. 
No.  

 

Case No Complainants Respondents District Next Date/Remarks 

1 3843/2016 Shivaji Sadashiv Sutar  Kolhapur  
 

2 3668/2011-12 Abdulrahiman A Kazi  Sangli  
 

3 1339/2016 Dhanashri Amol Pawar  Pune  
 

4 1195/2016 Mandakini S Kadam  Navi Mumbai  
 

5 2887/13/20/2021 Sachin D Sambare DCP, Crime Navi Mumbai  
 

6 657/2016 Adv, Asha Landg  Mumbai  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Before Single Bench: Hon’ble Member, Shri. Sanjay Kumar   
Date:- 16/03/2026 Timing 11 a.m. to 05 p.m.  Lunch break 01.30 to 02.30  

VC Link: https://zoom.us/j/98171391849?pwd=T0ZLWWU3WFdGaVBTSm9sdjhMdWhlUT09 
Meeting ID: 98171391849 & Passcode: 674839 

 

Sr. 
No.  

 

Case No Complainants Respondents District Next 
Date/Remarks 

1 137/13/16/2025 Vishwanath Koli 1. Commissioner, BMC 
2. Dy. Commissioner, M-

East Ward, Gowandi 
3. Dy. Collector/SDO, 

Eastern Suburban 
District 

Mumbai  
 

2 7195/13/3/2025 Sushila Dilip Dhobe 1. Commissioner of Police. 
2. Dean, Govt. Medical 

College & Hospital 

Nagpur  
 

3 7193/13/28/2025 Laxmibai Ambadas Koli Supdt. of Police Solapur (R)  
 

4 6543/13/16/2025 Daut A Shaikh Commissioner of Police, 
Railways 

Mumbai  
 

5 7456/13/23/2025 Reshma Solanki DCP, Zone-2 Pune City  
 

6 7154/13/37/2025-
WC 

Chandani Dubey DCP, Zone-2, MB-VV Palghar  



 
Before Single Bench: Hon’ble Member, Shri. Sanjay Kumar   

Date:-16/03/2026   Timing 3.p.m. to 05 p.m.    
VC Link: https://zoom.us/j/98171391849?pwd=T0ZLWWU3WFdGaVBTSm9sdjhMdWhlUT09 

Meeting ID: 98171391849 & Passcode: 674839 
 

SR 
No. 

Case No Complainant Respondent District Next 
Date/Remarks 

1 2113/13/30/2024 Bijali Vijay Sutar & Ors. Commissioner, Thane  
Municipal Corporation 

Thane  

2 2115/13/30/2024 Sutar Commissioner, Thane 
Municipal Corporation 

Thane  

3 2119/13/30/2024 Sutar Commissioner, Thane 
Municipal Corporation 

Thane  

4 2116/13/30/2024 Sutar Commissioner, Thane 
Municipal Corporation 

Thane  

5 2118/13/30/2024 Sutar Commissioner, Thane 
Municipal Corporation 

Thane  

6 1807/13/30/2020 Sutar Commissioner, Thane 
Municipal Corporation 

Thane  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Before Single Bench: Hon’ble Member, Shri. Sanjay Kumar   
Date:- 17/03/2026 Timing 11 a.m. to 05 p.m.  Lunch break 01.30 to 02.30  

VC Link: https://zoom.us/j/98171391849?pwd=T0ZLWWU3WFdGaVBTSm9sdjhMdWhlUT09 
Meeting ID: 98171391849 & Passcode: 674839 

Sr. 
No.  

 

Case No Complainants Respondents District Next 
Date/Remarks 

1 7119/13/15/2025 Atul Angadrao Katke Supdt. of Police Latur  
 

2 8049/13/16/2025 Adv, Jitendra R 
Kshirsagar 

DCP, Zone-1 Mumbai  
 

3 7222/13/37/2025 Vikrant Jagdish Jain 1. Supdt. of Police. 
2. Asst. Commissioner, 

FDA 
 

 
 

Palghar 

 
 

4 7152/13/29/2025 Sunil Ganesh Choukekar Supdt. of Police Sindhudurg  
 

5 7212/13/30/2025 Krishna C Gupta 1. Regional Director, 
MPCB. 

2. Commissioner, MBMC. 

Thane  
 

6 178/13/16/2025 Sukhaprit Singh Gujral Dy. Registrar, Coop. Soc. Mumbai  
7 5345/13/23/2024 YOGESH MARUTI 

KANSE 
Supdt. of Police Pune (R)  

 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Before Single Bench: Hon’ble Member, Shri. Sanjay Kumar   
Date:- 18/03/2026 Timing 11 a.m. to 05 p.m.  Lunch break 01.30 to 02.30  

VC Link: https://zoom.us/j/98171391849?pwd=T0ZLWWU3WFdGaVBTSm9sdjhMdWhlUT09 
Meeting ID: 98171391849 & Passcode: 674839 

Sr. 
No.  

 

Case No Complainants Respondents District Next Date/Remarks 

1 3454/2014 Smt. Vimal Y Ghadi DCP, Zone-4 Mumbai  
 

2 5303/13/16/2025 Sunny Asaram Chawla & 
Ors 

1. Commissioner, 
BMC. 

2. Dy. 
Commissioner, 
M-West Ward. 

Mumbai 
 

 
 

3 5541/13/4/2025 Gorkhnath S Misal Commissioner of 
Police 

CSN 
 

 
 

4 261/13/19/2025  
 

Shriram S Mahale Supdt. of Police Nashik (R)  
 

5 775/13/18/2025 Rahul Sitaram Salve Commissioner, 
Nanded Waghala 
CMC 

Nanded  
 

6 88/13/21/2025 Iqbal Shaikh Supdt. of Police Dharashiv  
 
 


